AGENDA EMERGENCY MEETING

City Council of the City of Blue Island, Illinois Held Remotely on Sunday, March 22, 2020 – 7:15 P.M. As permitted by Executive Order 2020-07 signed by Illinois Governor JB Pritzker on March 16, 2020 in response to the COVID-19 pandemic

1) Call to Order

2) Roll Call

3) <u>New Business:</u>

- A. Consideration of whether City has fulfilled its duty under Section 91.06 of the City Code by cooperating fully with the State ESDA and with the Governor in the City's determination to terminate emergency police safety services in the City of Blue Island following the executive orders related to the Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation.
- B. Discussion of Emergency Closing & Reopening of the Blue Island Police Department.
- C. Consideration of an ordinance of the City of Blue Island, Cook County, Illinois, amending Chapter 91 of the Code of Blue Island, Illinois regarding the Emergency Services and Disaster Agency.
- D. Consideration of a motion, pursuant to the authority granted under Division 1 of Article 11 of the Illinois Municipal Code, directing the Chief of Police of the Blue Island Police Department, pursuant to her authority granted under Section 33.040 of the Code of Blue Island, Illinois, to promptly take all necessary and appropriate action to reinstate the provision of police safety services (emergency and non-emergency) through the City of Blue Island Police Department as soon as possible.
- E. Motion to appoint the Chief of the Fire Department to direct and manage, in consultation with the Chief of Police and the Corporate Authorities, the City's Continuing Emergency Response to the executive orders issued in relation to the Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation.
- F. Motion directing the Chief of the Fire Department to provide timely updates to the Corporate Authorities regarding the City's preparedness for the provision of safety and emergency services to the residents of the City during the Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation.

- G. Amend or Repeal Ordinance #2015-002 An Ordinance Amending Ordinance relating to the Establishment and Organization of the Emergency Services and Disaster Agency and Blue Island Emergency Management Agency for the City of Blue Island, Cook County, Illinois.
- H. Amend or Repeal Ordinance #2336, An Ordinance Creating Services and Disaster Agencies (ESDA) For the City of Blue Island, Cook County, Illinois.

4) Public Comment

5) Adjourn